

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5301-5302 OF 2001

BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BOARD OF MANG. DAYANAND COLL. OF LAW&ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/11/2006 These Appeals were called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma ,Adv

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta ,Adv

Hon'ble Mr. Justice P.K. Balasubramanyan pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.K. Sema and His Lordship.

Appeals are allowed, the judgments of the High Court are set aside. The Writ Petition filed by the management is allowed and the

Writ Petition filed by respondent No.5 is dismissed. The parties are directed to suffer their respective costs.

(Ravi P. Verma)

(Anand Singh)

Court Master

Court Master

[Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file]